

SPOKANE POLICE DEPARTMENT INTERIM CHIEF OF POLICE JUSTIN C. LUNDGREN

Closed Case Summary

Complaint Number:	C24-049	OPO Number: N/A
Date of Complaint:	6/7/2024	
Allegation:	Inadequate Response	
Chain of Command Finding:	Administratively Suspended	
Final Discipline:	Not Applicable	

INCIDENT SYNOPSIS:

The complainant contacted Spokane Police Internal Affairs regarding the communication a Detective had with him in reference to a criminal investigation. The complainant believed the Detective did not adequately investigate the allegations against him and made him believe the case was closed. The case in fact was not closed and the complainant had a warrant issued for his arrest.

COMPLAINT:

The allegation was the officer's inadequate response.

INVESTIGATION:

The Spokane Police Internal Affairs did a comprehensive review of the available information regarding complainants' allegation. The investigator discovered the complainant had a warrant issued related to the criminal investigation associated to the complaint.

ANALYSIS AND CONCLUSION:

The complainant was advised to contact the Prosecutor, and the internal investigation would be suspended until the case was adjudicated. Internal Affairs determined the investigation was administratively suspended due to pending prosecution.

